PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6575474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN GOODRIDGE	09/07/2018
THOMAS COUSER	09/07/2018
JAMES WILLIAM MAUDE	09/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVECTO LIMITED	
Street Address:	t Address: BUILDING ONE, TRIDENT BUSINESS PARK, STYAL ROAD,	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M22 5XB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17184158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: IPDOCKET@MMMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING, & MARTIN, LLP Address Line 1: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2:3343 PEACHTREE ROAD, NEAddress Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23841-139739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAYLA PRATCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Shayla Pratcher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=23841-130471 Assignment#page1.tif source=23841-130471 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055439 FRAME: 0601

506528698

Client Ref. No.; P35069US1/HGR Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 6846-012

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we

John Goodridge, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 48 Marsey Road Sale Cheshire M33 6LF United Kingdom

Thomas Couser, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 13 Doveleys Road Salford Lancashire M6 7FQ United Kingdom

James William Maude, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 26 Jubilee Way Todmorden West Yorkshire OL14 7EX United Kingdom

hereby assign to Avecto Limited (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

Building One, Trident Business Park Styal Road, Manchester, M22 5XB United Kingdom

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Computer Device and Method for Controlling Process Components which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	16/124,477	September 7, 2018

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 2

Client Ref. No.: P35069US1/HGR Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 6846-012

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

7-Sept-18

Date

John Goodridge

7/9/18

Date

Thomas Couser

7-5ept-18

James William Maude

Page 2 of 2